503581721 11/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3628349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRIAGE MEDICAL, INC.	11/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NTERVENTIONAL SPINE, INC.	
Street Address:	13700 ALTON PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 158	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13035889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: EFILING@KNOBBE.COM

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DECS.001P2C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEVANIE DUFOUR
SIGNATURE:	/DEVANIE DUFOUR/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment (Name Change) - DECS.001P2C1#page1.tif source=Assignment (Name Change) - DECS.001P2C1#page2.tif source=Assignment (Name Change) - DECS.001P2C1#page3.tif source=Assignment (Name Change) - DECS.001P2C1#page4.tif

PATENT 503581721 REEL: 037153 FRAME: 0587

A0653187

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

NOV 2 8 2006

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TRIAGE MEDICAL, INC., a California corporation

949 7609502

Michael Henson and Walter Cucvas certify that:

- They are the Chainnan and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of Triage Medical, Inc., a California corporation.
- Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the 2. Corporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE L

The name of this corporation (hereinafter called the or this "corporation") is INTERVENTIONAL SPINE, INC."

Article III A. of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"Article III

- Authorized Shares. This corporation is authorized to issue two classes of shares to be designated, respectively, "Common Stock" and "Preferred Stock". The total number of shares of capital stock that the corporation is authorized to issue is Fifty-Seven Million Two Hundred Thousand (57,200,000) shares. The number of shares of Preferred Stock authorized to be issued is Twenty Two Million Six Hundred Thousand (22,600,000), no par value per share. Three Million One Hundred Seventy Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Eight (3,170,778) of which shares have been designated Series A Preferred Stock (the "Series A Preferred Stock") and Nineteen Million Four Hundred Thousand (19,400,000) of which have been designated Series B Preferred Stock (the "Series B Preferred Stock"). The number of shares of Common Stock authorized to be issued is Thirty Four Million Six Hundred Thousand (34,600,000) no par value per share."
- The foregoing amendment has been approved by the Board of Directors of the 4. Comoration.

266-877,01 all 27760

RECORDED: 12/04/2007

PATENT

REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0331

PATENT REEL: 037153 FRAME: 0588 From-KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON BEAR

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ______page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

NOV 2 8 2006

BRUCE MCPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE 106 (REV 03/31/05)

--- OSP OB MISRI

PATENT REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0330

PATENT REEL: 037153 FRAME: 0589

APPENDIX A

ISSUED

محصد سے میا نہا ہ					The state of the s
SERIAL	FILING	PATENT	ISSUE	TITLE	ATTORNEY
NO.	DATE	NO.	DATE		DOCKET NO.
08/745,652	11/12/1996	5,893,850	04/13/1999	BONE FIXATION DEVICE	TRIAGE.001A
09/822,803	03/30/2001	6,511,481	01/28/2003	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FIXATION OF PROXIMAL FEMORAL FRACTURES	TRIAGE.007A
10/012,687	11/13/2001	6,908,465	06/21/2005	DISTAL BONE ANCHORS FOR BONE FIXATION WITH SECONDARY COMPRESSION	TRIAGE.007CP1
09/991,367	11/13/2001	6,890,333	05/10/2005	DISTAL BONE ANCHORS FOR BONE FIXATION WITH SECONDARY COMPRESSION	TRIAGE.007CP2
10/195,832	07/12/2002	6,887,243	05/03/2005	DISTAL BONE ANCHORS FOR BONE FIXATION WITH SECONDARY COMPRESSION	TRIAGE.007CP3
09/990,587	11/19/2001	6,685,706	02/03/2004	PROXIMAL ANCHORS FOR BONE FIXATION SYSTEM	TRIAGE.011A
10/745,360	12/23/2003	6,942,668	09/13/2005	PROXIMAL ANCHORS FOR BONE FIXATION SYSTEM	TRIAGE.011C1
4 A 12 E A A A A A	01/14/2004	7,070,601	07/04/2006	LOCKING PLATE FOR BONE ANCHORS	TRIAGE.012A
10/758,892	05/06/2004	6,951,561	10/04/2005	SPINAL STABILIZATION DEVICE	TRIAGE.026A
10/840,504 10/719,086	11/21/2003	7/175,625	02/13/2007	SOFT TISSUE ANCHOR AND METHOD OF USING SAME	TRIAGE.034A
	00/00/001	6,632,224	10/14/2003	BONE FIXATION SYSTEM	TRIAGE.1D1CP2
09/815,263	03/22/2001	7,008,428	03/07/2003	BONE FIXATION SYSTEM	TRIAGE.1D1CP2C
10/440,016 09/832,289	05/16/2003	6,648,890	11/18/2003	BONE FIXATION SYSTEM WITH RADIALLY EXTENDABLE ANCHOR	TRIAGE.1D1CP3
09/538,662	03/30/2000	6,348,053	02/19/2002	BONE FIXATION DEVICE	TRIAGE.1DV1C

PENDING

			E 13
SERIAL NO	FILING DATE	TITLE	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.
11/199,516	08/08/2005	PROXIMAL ANCHORS FOR BONE FIXATION SYSTEM	TRIAGE.011C2
11/444,103	05/31/2006	LOCKING PLATE FOR BONE ANCHORS	TRIAGE.012DV1
10/790,670	03/01/2004	DEPLOYMENT TOOL FOR DISTAL BONE ANCHORS WITH SECONDARY	TRIAGE.019A
10/790,670	03/01/2004	TOOL FOR BONE FIXATION DEVICE	TRIAGE.020A

-I-

PATENT

REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0328

PATENT

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.
10/623,193	07/18/2003	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SPINAL FIXATION	TRIAGE.021A
11/623,270	01/15/2007	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SPINAL FIXATION	TRIAGE.021C1
11/623,290	01/15/2007	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SPINAL FIXATION	TRIAGE.02102
11/099,431	04/05/2005	PROXIMAL ANCHORS FOR BONE FIXATION SYSTEM	TRIAGE.026C1
11/036,781	01/14/2005	GUIDANCE SYSTEM FOR SPINAL STABILIZATION	TRIAGE.028A
11/207,614	08/19/2005	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DELIVERING AN AGENT	TRIAGE.030A
11/056,991	02/11/2005	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SPINAL STABILIZATION	TRIAGE.032A
11/185,442	07/20/2005	METHOD AND APPARTUS FOR SPINAL STABILIZATION	TRIAGE.032CP1
11/296,881	12/08/2005	METHOD AND APPARTUS FOR SPINAL STABILIZATION	TRIAGE.032CP2
11/623,282	01/15/2007	SOFT TISSUE ANCHOR AND METHOD OF USING SAME	TRIAGE.034C2
11/738,371	04/20/2007	METHOD AND APPARTUS FOR SPINAL STABILIZATION	TRIAGE.036A
10/714,819	11/17/2003	BONE FIXATION WITH RADIALLY EXTENDABLE ANCHOR	TRIAGE.1D1CP3C
11/050,975	02/04/2005	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SPINAL FUSION	TRIAGE.7CP1C1
11/156,932	06/20/2005	DISTAL BONE ANCHORS FOR BONE FIXATION WITH SECONDARY COMPRESSION	TRIAGE.7CP1DV1
10/830,631	04/23/2004	METHOD AND APRATUS FOR BONE FIXATION WITH SECONDARY COMPRESSION	TRIAGE.7CP2DV1
11/050,966	02/04/2005	METHOD AND APRATUS FOR BONE FIXATION WITH SECONDARY COMPRESSION	TRIAGE.7CP3DV1

4042766 072007

PATENT REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0329

PATENT

REEL: 037153 FRAME: 0591